
STATE OF TEXAS   § 
     § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND  § 
  

THIRD AMENDMENT TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 6 
 TO AGREEMENT FOR PARK AND RIDE FACILITY PLANNING AND CONSULTING SERVICES 

SOQ 09-072 
 

 THIS THIRD AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend 
County (hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State 
of Texas, and IDCUS, (formerly known as IDC, Inc., hereinafter “Engineer” or  
“Contractor”), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Professional 
Engineering Services Agreement on January 26, 2010 (hereinafter “Agreement”) for 
preliminary planning activities for park and ride facilities located in Fort Bend County, 
Texas; and 
  
 WHEREAS, the parties executed Work Authorization No. 6 on or about December 
15, 2020, and as amended on February 2, 2021 and March 23, 2021, incorporated herein 
by reference; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the following changes are incorporated as if a part of the original 
Agreement incorporated by reference in the same as if fully set forth verbatim herein; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

 
1. Exhibit B of the Agreement “Work Schedule” will be replaced with the 

attached Exhibit B “Revised Work Schedule”. 
2. Human Trafficking.  BY ACCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT, CONTRACTOR 

ACKNOWLEDGES THAT FORT BEND COUNTY IS OPPOSED TO HUMAN 
TRAFFICKING AND THAT NO COUNTY FUNDS WILL BE USED IN SUPPORT OF 
SERVICES OR ACTIVITIES THAT VIOLATE HUMAN TRAFFICKING LAWS. 

 
All terms and conditions of the Agreement, including any addenda or 

amendments, not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect for the term of the 
Agreement.   If there is a conflict between this Third Amendment and the Agreement for 
Professional Services, the provisions of this Third Amendment shall prevail with regard to 
the conflict.  
 
 

 
{Execution Page Follows} 

{Remainder Intentionally Left Blank} 
  

1 of 4

20F

06/30/2021 Original (e) sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



1,634,556.00



EXHIBIT B

REVISED WORK SCHEDULE

3 of 4



Expiration date

Task 1 Water Well and Onsite Septic System 5/31/2022
Task 2 5/31/2022

Westpark Park & Ride Construction Project

Construction Material Testing

Westpark Park & Ride Water Well System, Onsite Sewage Facility (Septic System) and Construction 

Material Testing

REVISED WORK SCHEDULE ‐ 5/14/2021

4 of 4



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 06/10/2021

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
IDCUS Inc.
Houston, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

THIRD AMENDMENT TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 6 TO AGREEMENT FOR PARK AND RIDE FACILITY PLANNING AND
CONSULTING SERVICES - SOQ 09-072

SOQ 09-072

2021-764585

06/23/2021

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5
X

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.ceffd98awww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission


	Amendment.WA6.09-072.IDCUS.pdf
	STATE OF TEXAS   §
	THIRD AMENDMENT TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 6
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE






